"Parties" means the COMPANY and the Supplier and "Party" shall mean either of them as the 

context may require; 

1.8. "Prime Rate" means the prime overdraft rate charged from time to time by Nedbank Limited to its 

corporate customers in the ordinary course on an unsecured basis, calculated on the basis of a 365 

(three hundred and sixty five) day year and compounded monthly in arrears, as determined by 

any general manager of the aforesaid Bank or its delegee, whose authority it shall not be necessary 

to prove; 

1.9. Services" means the services to be rendered by the Supplier to the COMPANY as specified in